# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Butler Manufacturing Company		11/04/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lester Building Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 Second Avenue South	
City:	Lester Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55345	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78409756	LESTER BUILDINGS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-347-0364

Email: ipmsd@moss-barnett.com

Correspondent Name: Sara Evans

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street Address Line 2: 4800 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45876.110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sara Evans

Total Attachments: 1

source=78 409 756 assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002982 FRAME: 0159

900016004

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	- DESCRIPTION OF LOCAL	
In Re Trademark Application of:		
Butler Manufacturing Company,	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	
a Delaware corporation		
Serial No.: 78-409,756		
Filing Date: April 28, 2004		
Mark: LESTER BUILDINGS		
MISSOURI		
STATE OF MINNIESDAYA )		
JACKSON ) ss.		
COUNTY OF PIENNEPAN		
The state of the s		
WHEREAS, Butler Manufacturing Compa Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64102, has adopte applied for registration in the United States Patent filed April 28, 2004; and	my (a Delaware corporation), of 1540 Genessee ed, used and is using a mark which has been and Trademark Office, Serial No. 78-409,756,	
WHEREAS, Lester Building Systems, LL 1111 Second Avenue South, Lester Prairie, Minne and the application thereof;	C (a Minnesota limited liability company), of sota 55345, is desirous of acquiring said mark	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valua acknowledged, said Butler Manufacturing Compa Building Systems, LLC all right, title and interest i will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the	n and to the gold mode to set an entire and at	
BU	JTLER MANUFACTURING COMPANY	
Ву	Auf Charle .	
7	Nanka A. Schneider	
	Its <u>Vice President of Business Services</u>	
MISSOURI		
STATE OF MINIMESONAY )		
JACKSON ) ss.		
COUNTY OF HEMNEPIN )		
The famous to the	, LLA NOVEMBER 2004	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	d before me this 4 day of July, 2004, by	
Nanka A. Schneider , VP of Business S	Services of Butler Manufacturing Company.	
on behalf of the corporation.	0	
	Dusan (L. Sohrerar)	
Not	ary Public	

697093v1

**RECORDED: 11/30/2004** 

SUSAN Y. SCHEERER
Notary Public - Notary Seel
STATE OF MISSOURI
Clay County
My Commission Expires; April 5, 2007
TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002982 FRAME: 0160**